## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM334287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ebyline, Inc.		03/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Izea, Inc.	
Street Address:	480 N. Orlando Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Winter Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32789	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889695	EBYLINE
Registration Number:	4119822	VIRTUAL NEWSROOM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122109444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-210-9400 Email: ipnyc@alston.com Alston & Bird LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn: Christopher L. McArdle, Esq. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	#442946
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Marie Sanchez
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Marie Sanchez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0056

900317835

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Ebyline, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of

business at 27943 Seco Canyon Drive, Suite 323, Santa Clarita, California 91350 (hereinafter

"Assignor") is the owner of trademark registrations, as set forth in detail on the attached

Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Izea, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business at 480

N. Orlando Avenue, Suite 200, Winter Park, Florida 32789 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous

of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks together with

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are

symbolized by the Trademarks, along with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and

by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the **Trademarks**;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, along with

all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue

and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require

in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee

and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is needed by

the Assignee.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

Dated: March 5, 2015 EBYLINE, INC.

Name: Edward H. (Ted) Murphy

Title: Sole Director of EBYLINE, INC.

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
EBYLINE	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 3,889,695
VIRTUAL NEWSROOM	UNITED STATES	Reg. No. 4,119,822

**RECORDED: 03/06/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0059